## **April 4, 2023**

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in budget work session on the above date at 3:30 pm in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present: Chris Clingan, Conservation Director; Jody Van Patten, Mahaska County Recorder and Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor.

	The board reviewed budget items for fiscal year 2023-2024.	
	No decisions were made.	
Attest:	·	
	Teri Rogers	Mark Groenendyk
	Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors